L11000057397	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400207557044
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/13/1101014015 **155.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECRETARY OF STATE VISION OF CORFORATIONS
Office Use Only	

N. Cuttigen MAY 1 6 2011

ODOM & BARLOW, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1800 NORTH "E" STREET PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32501

> TELEPHONE: (850) 434-3527 FACSIMILE: (850) 434-6380 E-MAIL: <u>email@odombarlow.com</u>

BRADLEY S. ODOM* RICHARD D. BARLOW MICHAEL T. HARPER ROBERT W. KIEVIT** *Also licensed in Alabama *Of Counsel

May 11, 2011

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: TK Farms, LLC

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing and approval are the original and a copy of Articles of Organization of the above-referenced limited liability company.

Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$155 for the filing fees and for a certified copy.

Please acknowledge and return the certified copy to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Richard D. Barlow

RDB:cab

Enclosure

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

11 MAY 13 PH 1: 59

TK FARMS, LLC A Florida Limited Liability Company

The members of the above-named company, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the company shall be TK Farms, LLC.

ARTICLE II. PERIOD OF DURATION

The duration of the company shall be perpetual, commencing on the filing of these

Articles of Organization by the Department of State.

* marine

ARTICLE III. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The location and mailing address of the initial principal office of the company shall be 4931 Pattock Place, Pace, Florida 32571.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered agent of the company is the law firm of ODOM & BARLOW,

P.A. 1800 North E Street, Pensacola, Florida 32501.

ARTICLE V. ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

No person, including the assignee of any member, shall be admitted as an additional member of the company except on the written consent of each member of the company.

ARTICLE VI. CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

Notwithstanding the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, the remaining members may, by unanimous agreement, continue the business of the company.

ARTICLE VII. MANAGEMENT

The management of the company is reserved to the members of the company. Each member of the company shall be a managing member. The names and addresses of the managing members are:

Name	Address
Thomas M. Dawson, Jr.	4931 Pattock Place Pace, Florida 32571
Deandrea K. Dawson	4931 Pattock Place Pace, Florida 32571

ARTICLE VIII. AMENDMENT

The company reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these

Articles of Organization or any amendment thereto.

In witness whereof the undersigned members have executed these Articles of

Organization this μ^{μ} day of May, 2011.

homas M 1

Having been named to accept the service of process for the above-stated company, at the place designated in this Certificate, the law firm of Odom & Barlow, P.A. by its undersigned Vice-President, agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of that position.

DATED this μ' day of May, 2011.

ODOM & BARLOW, P.A. 1800 North E Street Pensacola, Florida 32502

By:

Richard D. Barlow, Vice-President

1 MAY 13 PH-1: 59